10/17/24, 2:05 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

) 702

Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5 341

Extraction '

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1099

Extraction '
Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps 14,743

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps 18,323

Below 40% Cr203,Fines 9,675

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines 19,457

52% And Above Cr203,Fines 34,155

CONCENTRATES 16,255
Fluorite t

80% And Above CaF2 14,998

30% To Below 70% CaF?2 4,126
Garnet t

Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade 4,209
Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 48,042

With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200

With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,253
Iron Ore t
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Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Month: August, 2024

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
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Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,017
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,280
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 4,196
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,196
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5133
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 5932
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 5,932
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 422
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 880
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 2,041
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,060
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,571
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines ¥ y 4,280
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines = 4,539
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,163
CONCENTRATES 3,945
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,098
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,645
(CLO)
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,241
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 6,669
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6,593
(CLO)

Kyanite
Below 40% AI203 2,650
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Month: August, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl | e t
Marl

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND

Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt t

Rock Salt
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3,525
577
799
650
573

6,029

3,705
7,909
15,721
24,598
31,910

2,350

334

13,281
12,466
769

2,500
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10/17/24, 2:05 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

Selenite

Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
ASSAM
Limestone
Cement
BIHAR

Limestone
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652

640

750
1,096
614

1,495
573

4,319
11,079
14,299

573
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Month: August, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t

BF

Cement
Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND

GOA

Iron Ore t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

GUJARAT

Bauxite t

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx

3,630
4,557
5467
3,374
4,008
4,656
5,062
5,028

5,545

6,606

661
573

334

689
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10/17/24, 2:05 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction
Limestone

Chemical

Cement
Marl
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)

SMS

Cement
Rock Salt
Rock Salt
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Limestone
Cement
JHARKHAND

Bauxite

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction
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650
573

488

3,525
577
573

2,500

573

1,064
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10/17/24, 2:05 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,128
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,128

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,069
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,558
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 4,196
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,196
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps - 4,871
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps ATING 5715
65% And Above Fe,Lumps \a\ ey 12,008
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines AT 466
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines | 1,120
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 2,950
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,232
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,629
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,151
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,820
65% And Above Fe Fines 5,531

Limestone t
BF 511
Cement 573

Magnesite t
Magnesite 6,531
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 2,808
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 10,688
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 26,217
KERALA
Limestone t
Cement 883

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And”AIuminium Metal 1022
Extraction

Iron Ore o Fsree - t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps PN 589
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 1,743
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,800
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 547
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 547
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,786

Limestone t
SMS 577
BF 784
Cement 573

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,389
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,373
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10/17/24, 2:05 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: August, 2024
State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 14,917
46% And Above Mn,Ore 22,427
Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205 1,196
MAHARASHTRA
Fluorite t
80% And Above CaF2 14,998
30% To Below 70% CaF2 4,126
Iron Ore t
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 6,357
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps | 7,077
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines o 1,017
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines \2\rs/2/ 3,992
Kyanite e t
Below 40% AI203 - 2,650
Limestone t
Cement 573
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,417
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 6,911
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 13,966
46% And Above Mn,Ore 30,036
Dioxide Ore,Ore 31,910
MEGHALAYA
Limestone t
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Month: August, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ODISHA

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Lumps

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Lumps
Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less '»Fhrén 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon \"\aa ) )

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines.

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)
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14,743
18,323
9,675

19,457
34,155
16,255

48,042
3,200
1,253

400

1,062
1,705
3,000
3,555
4,291
4,820
4,820
3,945
4,094

5,645
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: August, 2024
State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore

(LO) 5,228
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6,669
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 5,260
(CLO)
Limestone t
BF 511
Cement 573
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 4,004
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,297
RAJASTHAN
Garnet R 74 t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade o 4,209
Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 2,000
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 628
Limestone t
SMS 577
Chemical 650
Cement 573
Phosphorite t
Above 30% P205 13,281
Above 25% To 30% P205 12,466
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State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

Upto 20% P205
Selenite

Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone

BF

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Marl

Marl

TELANGANA
Limestone
Cement

Manganese Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone

Cement
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Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

725

1,350

652

640

511
573

5,687

430

573

6,647

573
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production August 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: August, 2024

UTTARAKHAND
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