

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ndia		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		702
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,341
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,099
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		14,743
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		18,323
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		9,675
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		19,457
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		34,155
CONCENTRATES Hard spiker		16,255
Fluorite	t	
80% And Above CaF2		14,998
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,126
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,209
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		48,042
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: August, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,017
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,280
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,196
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,196
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,133
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,932
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,932
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		422
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		880
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,041
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,060
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,571
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,280
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,539
65% And Above Fe, Fines		5,163
CONCENTRATES		3,945
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,098
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,645
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,241
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,669
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,593
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,525
SMS		577
BF		799
Chemical		650
Cement		573
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		6,029
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,705
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,909
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		15,721
46% And Above Mn,Ore		24,598
Dioxide Ore,Ore		31,910
Marl	t	
Marl		2,350
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND	VV	334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		769
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,500



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

सत्त कार्यत on with the Job	ugust, 2024	
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Selenite	t	
Selenite		1,350
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		652
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		640
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps	\	1,096
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines	,	614
Limestone	t	
BF RIGHT STATES		1,495
Cement		573
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,319
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		11,079
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore	_	14,299
ASSAM		
Limestone	t	
Cement		573
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

itate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		573
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,630
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		4,557
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,467
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,374
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,008
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,656
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,062
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,028
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,545
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,606
Limestone	t	
BF		661
Cement		573
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GOA		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		689
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

OR WITH THE SUB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		678
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,778
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,099
Limestone	t	
Chemical		650
Cement		573
Marl	t	
Marl		488
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,525
SMS स्वत कार्यस्य on with the Job		577
Cement		573
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,500
JAMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		573
JHARKHAND		
Bauxite	t	
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,064



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,128
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,128
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,069
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,558
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,196
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,196
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		4,871
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,715
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		12,008
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		466
45% To Below 51% Fe, Fines		1,120
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,950
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,232
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,629
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,151
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,820
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,531
Limestone	t	
BF		511
Cement		573
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		6,531



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

सारत कार्यस्त Wiontn: August, 2024		
tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,808
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,688
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,217
ERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		883
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,022
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		589
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,743
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,800
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		547
51% To Below 55% Fe, Fines		547
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,786
Limestone	t	
SMS		577
BF		784
Cement		573
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,389
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,373



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

rate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		14,917
46% And Above Mn,Ore		22,427
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,196
//AHARASHTRA		
Fluorite	t	
80% And Above CaF2		14,998
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,126
Iron Ore	t	
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		6,357
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		7,077
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,017
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		3,992
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
Cement C Cement C		573
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,417
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,911
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,966
46% And Above Mn,Ore		30,036
Dioxide Ore,Ore		31,910
ЛЕGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		573
DISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Lumps		14,743
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Lumps		18,323
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		9,675
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		19,457
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		34,155
CONCENTRATES		16,255
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		48,042
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,062
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,705
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,000
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,555
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,291
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,820
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,820
CONCENTRATES		3,945
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,094
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,645



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,228
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,669
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,260
Limestone	t	
BF		511
Cement		573
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		4,004
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,297
RAJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,209
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,000
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		628
Limestone	t	
SMS		577
Chemical		650
Cement		573
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

	Unit	ASP (₹)
		725
	t	
		1,350
	t	
		652
	t	
		640
	t	
		511
N WITT		573
	t	
AN BUREAU OF		5,687
संवर्ष कार्यरत ON WITH THE JOB	t	
		430
Dak		<u>u4</u>
ME	t	
		573
	t	
		6,647
	t	
		573
	Walker of State of St	t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: August, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
UTTARAKHAND		



Final Report